2021 WARN Notices

Envision Physician Services, LLC
Horizon Group USA, Inc.

United Airlines, Inc.

GEODIS

Saddle Brook Marriott

The Hain Celestial Group, Inc

VX Sport LLC

Apex Xpress, Inc.

Hain Celestial Group, Inc.
Mondelez Global LLC

Scholastic Book Fairs

Donnelley Financial Solutions (DFIN)
MEGAPONE LLC

Medline Industries

Mondelez Global LLC

New Road Pharmacy and Surgical
Corin USA

Mott's LLP (Keurig/Dr. Pepper)
Pacon Manufacturing Corporation
Pratt Retail Specialties, LLC
Academy

Accureference medical

Comprehensive Decommissioning Intenational

(Oyster Creek)

Cosette Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Kampack, Inc.

Katerra Inc.

Mott's LLP

Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corporation

PSEG Power

Publishers Circulation Fulfillment, Inc.
Staples Contract & Commercial LLC
AbbVie Inc

AbbVie Inc

Parsippany
Cranburry
Newark

Monroe Township

Saddle Brook
Moonachie
Kansas City
Secaucus
Moonachie
Fair Lawn
Robbinsville
Secaucus
ALPHARETTA
Neptune

Fair Lawn
Parsippany
Tampa
Carteret
Somerset
Dayton
Haboken
Linden

Forked River

South Plainfield

Newark
Jersey City
Avenel

East Hanover
Newark
Perth Amboy
Secaucus

North Brunswick

Madison

January
January
January
February
February
February
March
March
March
March
March
April
April
April
April
April
May
May
May
May
June
June

June
June
June
June
June
June
June
June
June
July

July

2/27/2021
2/26/2021
4/1/2021
5/18/2021
6/30/2021
4/24/2021
1/1/2020
5/31/2021
4/24/2021
7/9/2021
3/29/2021
6/30/2021
12/31/2020
6/28/2021
7/29/2021
4/9/2021
12/31/2019
6/9/2021
7/30/2021
9/30/2021
6/25/2021
6/24/2021

8/1/2021

10/8/2021
8/31/2021
6/4/2021

10/1/2021
9/10/2021
9/13/2021
8/28/2021
8/13/2021
10/8/2021
10/8/2021

240
32
3899
363
67
143

49
143
593
70
143

146
593

137
150
76

92
94
97
169
51
186

148
194
16
10
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Embassy Suites Employer D/B/A Embassy Suites by

Hilton Secaucus Meadowlands
United Airlines, Inc.

Wells Enterpries, Inc.

IDEXX Laboratories

Bed Bath & Beyond Inc.

Green Beans Coffee
Lambertville Hospitality

Targa Investments Inc

Rab Lighting

Nordson EFD LLC

Teligent, Inc.

United Chelsea Kitchen

Your Event & Party Corp
Compass Group dba: Chartwells
Wyndham Hotels & Resorts
Readington Farms

Secaucus
Newark
Lakewood
Totowa
Burlington
Newark
Lambertville
Lambertville
NA
Robbinsville
Buena
Newark
Vineland
Woodbridge
Parsippany
Whitehouse Station

July

July

July
August
August
August
September
September
September
October
October
October
October
November
December
December

10/31/2021
10/1/2021
8/27/2021
11/1/2021
10/29/2021
8/27/2021
9/10/2021
9/10/2021
9/10/2021
1/7/2022
12/17/2021
11/29/2021
10/2/2021
11/28/2021
2/16/2022
2/23/2022

49
796
82
68
124

39
182

121
133
103

103
46
203
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