## **2021 WARN Notices**

Company	City	Month Posted	Effective Date	Workforce Affected
Envision Physician Services, LLC	Parsippany	January	2/27/2021	240
Horizon Group USA, Inc.	Cranburry	January	2/26/2021	32
United Airlines, Inc.	Newark	January	4/1/2021	3899
GEODIS	Monroe Township	February	5/18/2021	363
Saddle Brook Marriott	Saddle Brook	February	6/30/2021	67
The Hain Celestial Group, Inc	Moonachie	February	4/24/2021	143
VX Sport LLC	Kansas City	March	1/1/2020	0
Apex Xpress, Inc.	Secaucus	March	5/31/2021	49
Hain Celestial Group, Inc.	Moonachie	March	4/24/2021	143
Mondelez Global LLC	Fair Lawn	March	7/9/2021	593
Scholastic Book Fairs	Robbinsville	March	3/29/2021	70
Donnelley Financial Solutions (DFIN)	Secaucus	April	6/30/2021	143
MEGAPONE LLC	ALPHARETTA	April	12/31/2020	0
Medline Industries	Neptune	April	6/28/2021	146
Mondelez Global LLC	Fair Lawn	April	7/29/2021	593
New Road Pharmacy and Surgical	Parsippany	April	4/9/2021	1
Corin USA	Tampa	May	12/31/2019	2
Mott's LLP (Keurig/Dr. Pepper)	Carteret	May	6/9/2021	137
Pacon Manufacturing Corporation	Somerset	May	7/30/2021	150
Pratt Retail Specialties, LLC	Dayton	May	9/30/2021	76
Academy	Haboken	June	6/25/2021	0
Accureference medical	Linden	June	6/24/2021	0
Comprehensive Decommissioning Intenational				
(Oyster Creek)	Forked River	June	8/1/2021	92
Cosette Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	South Plainfield	June	10/8/2021	94
Kampack, Inc.	Newark	June	8/31/2021	97
Katerra Inc.	Jersey City	June	6/4/2021	169
Mott's LLP	Avenel	June	10/1/2021	51
Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corporation	East Hanover	June	9/10/2021	186
PSEG Power	Newark	June	9/13/2021	6
Publishers Circulation Fulfillment, Inc.	Perth Amboy	June	8/28/2021	148
Staples Contract & Commercial LLC	Secaucus	June	8/13/2021	194
AbbVie Inc	North Brunswick	July	10/8/2021	16
AbbVie Inc	Madison	July	10/8/2021	10

## **2021 WARN Notices**

Company	City	Month Posted	Effective Date	Workforce Affected
Embassy Suites Employer D/B/A Embassy Suites by				
Hilton Secaucus Meadowlands	Secaucus	July	10/31/2021	49
United Airlines, Inc.	Newark	July	10/1/2021	796
Wells Enterpries, Inc.	Lakewood	July	8/27/2021	82
IDEXX Laboratories	Totowa	August	11/1/2021	68
Bed Bath & Beyond Inc.	Burlington	August	10/29/2021	124
Green Beans Coffee	Newark	August	8/27/2021	8
Lambertville Hospitality	Lambertville	September	9/10/2021	39
Targa Investments Inc	Lambertville	September	9/10/2021	182
Rab Lighting	NA	September	9/10/2021	1
Nordson EFD LLC	Robbinsville	October	1/7/2022	121
Teligent, Inc.	Buena	October	12/17/2021	133
United Chelsea Kitchen	Newark	October	11/29/2021	103
Your Event & Party Corp	Vineland	October	10/2/2021	3
Compass Group dba: Chartwells	Woodbridge	November	11/28/2021	103
Wyndham Hotels & Resorts	Parsippany	December	2/16/2022	46
Readington Farms	Whitehouse Station	December	2/23/2022	203